

NORTH CALDWELL BOARD OF EDUCATION 132A GOULD AVENUE NORTH CALDWELL, NJ 07006

MICHAEL W. HALIK
Business Administrator/Board Secretary

Telephone (973) 712-4400 Fax (973) 226-0359 mhalik@ncboe.org

POSTING: March 26, 2025

MEETING NOTICE

IN ACCORDANCE WITH P.L. 1975, CHAPTER 231, NOTICE IS GIVEN THAT THE NORTH CALDWELL BOARD OF EDUCATION WILL MEET IN EXECUTIVE SESSION IN THE GRANDVIEW SCHOOL CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 35 HAMITLON DRIVE EAST, NORTH CALDWELL, NJ 07006, FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT SEARCH AND INTERVIEWING CANDIDATES ON THE FOLLOWING DATES:

WEDNESDAY APRIL 9TH, 2025 6:00 P.M.

TUESDAY APRIL 29TH, 2025 6:00 P.M.

THURSDAY MAY 1ST, 2025 6:00 P.M.

MONDAY MAY 5TH 2025 6:00 P.M.

TUESDAY MAY 6TH 2025 5:00 P.M.

ACTION WILL BE TAKEN DURING THE REGULARLY SCHEDULED PUBLIC SESSION THAT WILL TAKE PLACE ON THURSDAY MAY 29, 2025 AT 7:30 P.M.

6:00 P.M.

Michael Halik

Michael W. Halik Business Administrator / Board Secretary

TUESDAY MAY 13TH, 2025